PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6255412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONGGUAN AMPEREX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	06/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONGGUAN POWERAMP TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	
Street Address:	ROOM 413, UNIT 2, BUILDING 1	
Internal Address:	9 KEJI NINTH ROAD, SONGSHAN LAKE PARK	
City:	DONGGUAN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	523000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29687498

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508434000

Email: cheryl.rogers@morganlewis.com **Correspondent Name:** MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	024607-02-5035-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YALEI SUN	
SIGNATURE:	/Yalei Sun/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=024607-02-5035-US Assignment (corporate to corporate)#page1.tif source=024607-02-5035-US Assignment (corporate to corporate)#page2.tif

PATENT 506208672 REEL: 053527 FRAME: 0921

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DONGGUAN AMPEREX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, a company organized and existing under the laws of China, and having a place of business at 1 West Industrial Road, Songaban Lake, Dongguan, Guangdong 523000, China (herein referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the design described and claimed in United States application No. 29/687,498 filed on April 12, 2019 for ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM; and

WHEREAS, DONGGUAN POWERAMP TECHNOLOGY LIMITED (referred to as "Assignee"), a company organized and existing under the laws of China and having a place of business at Room 413, Unit 2, Building 1, 9 Keji Ninth Road, Songshan Lake Park, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province 523000, People's Republic of China, is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the designs, the applications and in any and all corresponding Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, obtained or to be obtained;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to The Patents, any corresponding domestic and foreign applications, including continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications and continuation-in-part applications and any all corresponding Letters Patents or similar legal protection, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention including the right to claim priority, (including the right to pursue for past infringement and to collect and retain any damages without remuneration to Assignor), for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by the Assignor had this transfer not been made, and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue any other Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee;



Assignor authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

Assignor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignor, its executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patents or similar legal protection on the designs in any and all countries.

70-70-907855 **S-20-908251**

DONGGUAN AMPEREX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Din Tren
6/29/2020
Date
Jinsen Qian
Printed Name
IP Director Title
DONGGUAN POWERAMP TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Ding fen Juan
6/29/v2-2 Ome
Qing leng Yuan Printed Name
R&D Director Title



2/2

PATENT REEL: 053527 FRAME: 0923